

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-XLVIII Aizawl, Monday 18.2.2019 Magha 29, S.E. 1940, Issue No. 119

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. A.12018/24/2003-P&AR(GSW), the 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2019. In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the Constitution and consequent upon the commencement of the Indian Administrative Service (Fixation of Cadre Strength) Second Amendment Regulations, 2018 vide G.S.R.818(E) dt.28.08.2018 which, among others, encadred the post of Director, Social Welfare and Director, Higher & Technical Education to the Senior duty posts of Indian Administrative Services in the Mizoram Segment of the Arunachal Pradesh, Goa, Mizoram and Union Territories (AGMUT) cadre, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to repeal the following Recruitment Rules with effect from the date of publication of this notification in the Official Gazette except as respects to things done or omitted to be done before such repeal.

SI.No.		Issue No. and date	Name of post
1	The Mizoram Social Welfare Department	Issue No.4	Director,
	(Group' A' post) Recruitment Rules, 2009	Dt.19.01.2010	Social Welfare
2	The Mizoram Social Welfare Department	Issue No.418	Director,
	(Group'A'post) Recruitment (Amendment)	Dt.20.08.2015	Social Welfare
	Rules, 2015		
3	The Mizoram Education & Human Resources	Issue No. 132	Director,
	Development Department (Group 'A' posts)	Dt. 17.11.1987	Higher & Technical
	Recruitment Rules, 1987		Education
4	The Mizoram Education & Human Resources	Issue No.223	Director,
	Development Department (Group 'A' posts)	Dt.02.09.2005	Higher & Technical
	(Fourth Amendment) Rules, 2004		Education

By order, etc

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Deptt. of Personnel & Administrative Reforms.